Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 20202020 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(B) Stratosphere
(C) Ionosphere
(D) Bio-sphere
41. Earth's average albedo is about :
(A) 50%
(B) 70%
(C) 90%
(D) 30%
42. In atmospheric models, space-and
time-dependent processes are
described by :
(A) Ordinary differential equations
(B) Empirical equations
(C) Statistical equations
(D) Partial differential equations
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—A
43. A low pressure system is said to be
a cyclonic storm if the wind speed
exceeds :

scalar are nearly constant with
height
(C) Wind speed decreases with
height
(D) Flow is laminar
50. An oceanic circulation driven by
mechanical stirring, which
transports heat, mass, freshwater
and other properties in the
meridional/zonal direction is
called :
(A) Monsoon circulation
(B) Atmospheric circulation
(C) Thermohaline circulation
(D) Tropospheric circulation
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—A
51. Magnetic survey data needs to be
connected for which of the following
effects ?

(d) mT
PropertiesPropertiesPropertiesProperties
(i) High temperature low moisture
content
(ii) High temperature and humidity
(iii) Low temperature, low humidity
remaining constant
(iv) Moderately high temperatures,
high relative and specific
humidity
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iii) (ii) (i) (iv)
(B) (iii) (i) (ii) (iv)
(C) (i) (iv) (ii) (iii)
(D) (i) (iv) (iii) (ii)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—A
58. The adjustment of a river's long
profile to a dam is :
I A flattening of the profile by

(C) Nitrate
(D) Sulphate
64. Which of the following is true
statement in relation to proton
precession magnetometer ?
(A) It uses protons from radioactive
material such as uranium to
detect magnetic fields
(B) It is a vector magnetometer
(C) It uses proton-rich liquid such
as water surrounded by
magnetising coil as detector.
(D) It uses special proton magnets
arranged perpendicular to each
other.
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—A
65. Remote sensing techniques make
use of the properties ....................,
emitted, reflected or diffracted by the

thickness in Vindhyan
sediments.
70. The oldest life form recorded
anywhere in world are ......................
(A) Trace fossils and stromatolites
from Vindhyan rocks of middle
proterozoic age
(B) stromatolites from South
African Greenstone belt of + 3.3
billion year age from Barbartan
Greenstone belt.
(C) Trace fossils from Karewa beds
of Kashmir
(D) Stromatolites from Jhamarkotra
dolomites of Aravalli Group.
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—AJAN - 35318/III—A
71. When sonic logs are cross-multiplied
with the density it produce the
acoustic impedance log which help